

D  
SLP(Crl.)No. 2199-2200 OF 2003  
ITEM No.28

Court No. 9

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2199-2200/2003

(From the judgement and orders dated 21/01/2003 and 23/01/2003  
in M.CRL C. NOS. 8378 and 8193 of 2002 of The HIGH COURT  
OF JUDICATURE AT JABALPUR (M.P.)

ABHINAV MISHRA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS. Respondent (s)  
( With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report )

Date : 29/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Prachi Mishra, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Prakash Jha, Adv.  
No. 1 Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal,Adv.

No. 2 Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

No. 3Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letters circulated by learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2, the matters  
are adjourned for four weeks for filing counter affidavits.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master