

^
Crl.A.No. 1291-1292 OF 2003
ITEM No.2

Court No. 7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 1291-1292/2003

ABHINAV MISHRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.
(Office report for direction)

Respondent (s)

Date : 23/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Naveen Singh, Adv.
Ms. Prachi Pandey, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal,Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears that in spite of arrest warrant, the accused persons are not being traced out and arrested. The Special Judge (SC/ST) Prevention of Atrocities, Rewa is directed to proceed to have the accused declared as absconder. List on 16th July, 2004. Report to be sent to this Court.

The Superintendent of Police to remain present on the next date of hearing if in the meantime the accused persons are not arrested.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master